
February 7, 2026 KYOTO 6R 

KYOTO
6

Post Time

 12:50
6R 
MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1400m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Rulership C3 42 6,350,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.0 Oct 25/25 42 3KYOTO8 Sep 7/25 43 4NAKAYAMA2

Hall of Mirrors(JPN)
Yuichi Kitamura HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /14 No.14 Fav. 2 5th /12 No. 1 Fav. 4

1 1 La Terrasse Bay Tomokazu Takano KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 464 +4 Y Kitamura 56.0 460     Y Kitamura 55.0                               
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.4          

Northern Farm Total 1.0.0.1 ALLD 1.0.0.0 ---------------- 8-6 39.0F 34.7-39.6 3-3-3 34.6F 37.1-34.5
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Just a Dash(JPN)(0.0) Forte Angelo(JPN)(0.5)
Munnings F3 55 11,360,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.1 Jan 11/26 58 1NAKAYAMA4 Nov 16/25 52 3FUKUSHIMA4 Oct 19/25 46 4NIIGATA2 Oct 5/25 43 4TOKYO2 Jun 21/25 48 3TOKYO5

Dona Schon(USA) Takashi Fujikake HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Miho CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.1.0.1 5th /16 No.11 Fav. 4 1st /16 No. 5 Fav. 1 2nd /15 No.13 Fav. 2 4th /16 No. 5 Fav. 4 3rd /16 No. 7 Fav. 5

2 2 Nutcracker Suite Bay Toru Kurita KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 454 +4 K Ogino 55.0 450 -4 K Ogino 55.0 454 +6 K Ogino 55.0 448 +6 A Sugawara 55.0 442     A Sugawara 55.0
(Speightstown) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.1.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.6 1150m Dirt Stand 1:08.8 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:12.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.8 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.2

Breed First LLC Total 1.1.1.2 ALLD 1.1.1.2 ------ 5-------- 7-7 38.4F 34.8-37.3 3-3 36.9F 31.7-37.1 5-5 36.9F 34.6-36.5 4-3 38.3F 35.4-36.9 9-9 36.5F 36.4-36.3
Masao Ogawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 1 0 0 0 Ecoro Seed(USA)(1.5) Woman's Power(JPN)(-0.3) Mont Saint Golden((1.0) Ecoro Seed(USA)(1.7) Persea(JPN)(1.1)
Mikki Isle C3 47 7,800,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.1 1400 1.1.0.2 Jan 11/26 46 1KYOTO4 Oct 5/25 48 3KYOTO2 Sep 6/25 46 4HANSHIN1 Aug 17/25 42 3CHUKYO8

Sayono Parallax(JPN)
Kanta Taguchi HAND 0.1.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 10th /10 No. 6 Fav.10 1st /16 No. 7 Fav. 4 2nd /9 No. 1 Fav. 8 9th /16 No. 5 Fav.14

3 3 Narita Amaryllis Bay Tomohiko Hatsuki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 442 +6 K Taguchi 57.0 436 +2 K Taguchi 56.0 434 +4 K Taguchi 55.0 430     K Taguchi 55.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 1.1.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:29.5 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.5 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:25.4 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.3    

Keiichi Samekawa Total 1.1.0.2 ALLD 1.1.0.2 ------10-------- 2-2 40.2F 36.4-37.8 1-1 37.1F 34.9-37.1 1-1 37.2F 35.4-37.0 14-14 38.5F 35.7-37.7
Yasuji Yoshioka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 1 0 0 0 Light of Nukata(JP(2.5) Smart Julius(JPN)(-0.2) Everyday(JPN)(0.2) Keen Sense(USA)(2.2)
Good Magic C3 52 7,500,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.1 Nov 9/25 49 5TOKYO2 Oct 4/25 55 3KYOTO1

Ask Kentucky(USA) Ryusei Sakai HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 OXALIS SHO 1-Win Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 14th /15 No. 7 Fav. 4 1st /16 No.11 Fav. 1

4 4 Entirely Chestnut Hideaki Fujiwara KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 470 -4 A Pouchin 56.0 474     R Sakai 56.0                               
(Curlin) BL Four Seasons WETD 1.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.0 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.4          

Total 1.0.0.1 ALLD 1.0.0.1 ---------------- 2-3 40.4F 34.2-37.3 1-1 37.2F 34.9-37.2
Hirosaki Toshihiro HD Co. Ltd <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Satono Voyage(JPN)(3.8) Reignite(JPN)(-0.7)
Espoir City C3 68 7,500,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.0 Nov 2/25 69 3KYOTO11

Meisho Kakuuchi(JPN)
Yuji Hishida HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No.14 Fav. 2

5 5 1 Meisho Kogomi Bay Yuji Iida KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 478     Y Hishida 56.0                                         
(Gold Allure) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.8             

Koki Hayashi Total 1.0.0.0 ALLD 1.0.0.0 ---------------- 2-1 36.1F 36.0-36.2
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <----[FrontRunner] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Ailes Dorees(JPN)(-2.5)
Mozu Ascot C3 58 16,300,000 Yen KYOD 1.2.0.0 1400 1.3.0.0 Jan 11/26 60 1KYOTO4 Nov 15/25 52 4KYOTO3 Oct 5/25 47 3KYOTO2 Sep 21/25 43 4HANSHIN7 Aug 9/25 44 3CHUKYO5

Smart Julius(JPN) Yutaka Take HAND 0.1.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 2nd /10 No. 5 Fav. 2 1st /11 No. 8 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 9 Fav. 1 2nd /13 No.10 Fav. 2 2nd /10 No. 3 Fav. 6

5 6 3 Smart Noel Bay Naoya Nakamura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 486 +6 Y Take 57.0 480 0 Y Take 56.0 480 +10 K Matsuyama 56.0 470 0 Y Take 55.0 470     Y Hishida 55.0
(Frankel) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETD 0.1.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.0 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.5

Homma Bokujo Total 1.4.0.0 ALLD 1.3.0.0 ------ 2-------- 7-7 37.3F 36.4-37.8 1-1 36.8F 35.7-36.8 2-2 37.1F 34.9-37.1 7-5 38.3F 34.9-38.9 1-1 34.5F 35.9-34.3
Toru Okawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.1.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Light of Nukata(JP(0.1) Aikan Azzurra(JPN)(-0.3) Sayono Parallax(JP(0.2) Kinderpunsch(JPN)(0.1) I Need You(JPN)(0.2)
Lord Kanaloa C3 48 19,165,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 Dec 21/25 51 5CHUKYO6 Nov 15/25 92 4KYOTO3 Aug 31/25 93 4CHUKYO4 Jul 26/25 44 3CHUKYO1

Michael Barows(JPN)
Mirai Iwata HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 KANTSUBAKI SHO 1-Win DAILY HAI NISAI  G2 CHUKYO NISAI ST  G3 Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 14th /16 No.11 Fav. 4 5th /8 No. 2 Fav. 8 3rd /13 No. 2 Fav. 3 1st /11 No. 8 Fav. 1

6 7 Alluring Heart Bay Hiroyuki Uemura KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 498 +2 T Danno 56.0 496 +4 M Iwata 56.0 492 -2 M Iwata 55.0 494     Y Kawada 55.0           
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:20.5 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.0    

Kineusu Bokujo Total 1.0.1.2 ALLD 0.0.0.1 ------------14-- 7-7 38.7F 34.7-37.3 4-5 35.6F 34.5-34.5 6-6 35.4F 33.3-34.9 2-2 35.2F 34.6-35.5
Hirotsugu Inokuma <---[Stalker] ALLT 1.0.1.1 6 W 0 0 0 0 Katarite(JPN)(2.0) Admire Quads(JPN)(1.4) Candide(JPN)(1.1) Ayrton(JPN)(0.0)
Discreet Cat C3 50 8,600,000 Yen KYOD 1.1.0.0 1400 1.1.0.0 Nov 23/25 50 4KYOTO6 Nov 9/25 46 4KYOTO2

Hot Seat(JPN) Yuga Kawada HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /14 No. 5 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 5 Fav. 1

6 8 2 Hot Mist Chestnut Ryuji Okubo KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 532 +2 Y Kawada 56.0 530     Y Kawada 56.0                               
(Forestry) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.3          

Darley Japan Farm Total 1.1.0.0 ALLD 1.1.0.0 ---------------- 2-2 37.4F 35.0-37.6 5-5 36.8F 35.8-36.9
Godolphin <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Summer Madness(USA(-0.6) Hiruno Puglia(JPN)(0.4)
American Patriot G3 54 11,300,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.2.0 1400 0.1.2.1 Jan 11/26 59 1KYOTO4 Dec 27/25 45 5NAKAYAMA7 Dec 14/25 40 5CHUKYO4 Nov 29/25 44 4KYOTO7 Nov 16/25 40 5TOKYO4

Pataliputra(JPN) Kosei Miura HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
57.0 Miho CHUD 0.1.0.0 1200 1.0.0.0 3rd /10 No. 3 Fav. 9 1st /16 No. 5 Fav. 2 2nd /13 No. 2 Fav. 4 3rd /14 No.14 Fav. 6 7th /16 No.16 Fav. 5

7 9 4 Cafe Laurel Dark Bay Ryo Takei KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 466 -8 R Sakai 57.0 474 +2 K Matsuyama 56.0 472 +2 F Ishigami 53.0 470 -8 R Takasugi 56.0 478 0 D Sasaki 56.0
(War Front) BL Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.3 1200m Dirt Good 1:11.7 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.1

Yoshitaka Masumoto Total 1.1.2.3 ALLD 1.1.2.1 ------ 3-- 1-- 2 1-1 38.1F 36.4-37.8 3-3 37.6F 33.7-38.0 5-4 38.3F 34.5-39.1 6-4 37.6F 34.9-37.9 8-9 37.7F 36.2-37.8
Kyoko Habata <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 3 W 0 0 0 0 Light of Nukata(JP(0.3) Live Red Eye(JPN)(-0.1) Curacion(JPN)(0.2) Lucky Buck(JPN)(0.3) Running Beach(JPN)(0.5)
Beau Liam C3 44 7,750,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.0 Nov 9/25 44 4KYOTO2 Oct 19/25 44 4NIIGATA2 Sep 28/25 44 4HANSHIN9

Muteki Shacho(USA) Taisei Danno HAND 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.1.0 1st /16 No.10 Fav. 4 3rd /15 No. 5 Fav. 3 5th /9 No. 8 Fav. 2

7 10 5 Mistress of Evil Bay Hideyuki Mori KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 504 +8 Y Kawada 56.0 496 +2 G Maruyama 56.0 494     A Nishimura 55.0                     
(Liam's Map) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.1.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.0 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:12.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:56.3       

Total 1.0.1.1 ALLD 1.0.1.1 ---------------- 2-2 37.8F 35.4-38.0 5-5 37.1F 34.6-36.5 1-1-1 38.5F 39.2-37.0
Miki House H.K. Service Co. L <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Rainbow State(JPN)(-0.2) Mont Saint Golden((1.2) Juryoku Pierrot(JP(1.5)
California Chrome C3 42 6,700,000 Yen KYOD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.1 Jan 31/26 43 1TOKYO1 Nov 15/25 42 5TOKYO3 Oct 18/25 44 3KYOTO6

Moulin Orange(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura HAND 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 16th /16 No. 6 Fav.15 1st /14 No.11 Fav. 3 4th /16 No.14 Fav. 6

8 11 Moneypenny Chestnut Ken Kozaki KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.1 490 +2 K Miura 57.0 488 +6 R Kozaki 56.0 482     R Wada 56.0                     
(Lucky Pulpit) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.3 1600m Dirt Stand 1:39.7 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.5       

Orion Farm Total 1.0.0.2 ALLD 1.0.0.2 16-------------- 4-6 39.0F 35.1-36.9 1-1 38.2F 35.4-38.2 4-3 37.7F 35.6-36.6
Takafumi Murakami <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 Serial 0 0 0 0 Libeccio(JPN)(2.8) Raika(JPN)(0.0) Every Possible(JPN(1.5)
Omaha Beach F3 49 7,860,000 Yen KYOD 1.0.0.1 1400 1.0.0.1 Jan 18/26 47 1KYOTO7 Dec 27/25 40 5HANSHIN7 Oct 18/25 36 3KYOTO6 Sep 20/25 43 4HANSHIN6 Aug 31/25 39 3NIIGATA4

Kafuji Coulommiers(USA)
Hideaki Miyuki HAND 0.0.1.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
55.0 Ritto CHUD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No.14 Fav. 5 5th /16 No. 1 Fav. 6 9th /10 No. 9 Fav. 3 3rd /10 No. 7 Fav. 4 7th /15 No. 8 Fav. 5

8 12 Song of Solomon Bay Kazuya Nakatake KOKD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 464 -2 Y Shibata 53.0 466 -12 Y Shibata 53.0 478 0 O Tayama 52.0 478 -8 R Wada 55.0 486     A Sugawara 55.0
(War Front) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.3 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.4 1800m Dirt Good 1:55.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:58.2

Total 1.0.1.3 ALLD 1.0.1.3 ---- 1---- 5---- 7-5 37.8F 35.2-38.4 7-7 38.2F 35.2-37.7 3-3-3 41.1F 35.7-38.3 2-2-2 40.8F 36.8-40.5 12-11-10 39.0F 37.9-37.4
Chitoyo Kato <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 1 0 1 0 Meisho Bulk(JPN)(-0.1) Hagure Joe(JPN)(1.0) Silver Ratio(JPN)(3.1) Ecoro Reve(USA)(0.6) Matenro Da Vinci(U(3.0)

KYOTO Dirt 1400m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.05～2026.02.04）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong  89   7   6  11  65 0.079 0.146
 2 Maurice  47   7   2   3  35 0.149 0.191
 3 Mikki Isle  49   6   7   1  35 0.122 0.265
 4 Majestic Warrior  67   6   5   4  52 0.090 0.164
 5 Sinister Minister  72   5   5  10  52 0.069 0.139
 6 Nadal  37   5   4   4  24 0.135 0.243
 7 New Years Day  51   5   3   6  37 0.098 0.157
 8 Henny Hughes  61   5   3   3  50 0.082 0.131
 9 Pyro  42   5   2   5  30 0.119 0.167
10 Kizuna  37   5   2   1  29 0.135 0.189
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February 7, 2026 KYOTO 6R  MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 1400m, Dirt


